Q

U.S.Department 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE
of Transportation Washington, D.C. 20590
Federal Highway

Administration January 27, 2012

In Reply Refer To:
HSST/B-231

Scott Rosenbaugh

Research Associate Engineer

Midwest Roadside Safety Facility UNL
2200 Vine Street

130 Whittier Building

Lincoln NE, 68583-0853

Dear Mr. Rosenbaugh:
This letter is in response to your request for the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) to

review a roadside safety system for eligibility for reimbursement under the Federal-aid highway
program.

Name of system: Transition from steel post MGS to thrie-beam approach
Type of system: W-beam to thrie-beam stiffness transition

Test Level: MASH Test Level 3

Testing conducted by: Midwest Roadside Safety Facility

Task Force 13 Designator:  STGO03a

Date of request: June 28, 2011

Date initially acknowledged: July 17, 2011
Date of completed package: June 28, 2011

Decision:
The following device is eligible, with details provided in your letter of June 28, 2011, which is
enclosed as an integral part of this finding:
e Stiffness Transition from steel post MGS with 12-inch deep blockouts to thrie-beam
approach using asymmetrical “Y.”

Based on a review of crash test results submitted by the manufacturer certifying the device
described herein meets the crashworthiness criteria of the American Association of State
Highway and Transportation Officials’ Manual for Assessing Safety Hardware (MASH), the
device is eligible for reimbursement under the Federal-aid highway program. Eligibility for
reimbursement under the Federal-aid highway program does not establish approval or
endorsement by the FHWA for any particular purpose or use.

FHWA: HSST: Artimovich: sf: x61331:1/25/12

File:  s://directory folder/HSST/Artimovich/ 231_MGS_Stiffness
_Transition Letter.dotx

cc: HSST (NArtimovich; JDewar)



The FHWA, the Department of Transportation, and the United States Government do not
endorse products or services and the issuance of a reimbursement eligibility letter is not an
endorsement of any product or service.

Requirements
Roadside safety devices should meet the guidelines contained in the MASH.

Description and Crash Testing

Guardrail to bridgerail transitions are designed to gradually increase the stiffness of the semi-
rigid w-beam barrier until connected to the rigid bridge railing. Typically, a single critical
impact point (CIP) has been evaluated with full-scale crash testing. That CIP is usually located at
the point where we anticipate the greatest likelihood of vehicle snagging or pocketing near the
beginning of the rigid bridge railing. Because the stiffness of the barrier transition hardware
needed to adequately shield the end of the rigid bridge railing is substantial, there is also reason
to determine if the change in stiffness between the w-beam guardrail and the transition design
itself is safe. A transition from the MGS with 12-inch deep blockout to a stiffened thrie-beam rail
using an asymmetrical “Y” transition piece was evaluated in your crash testing. The enclosed
letter describes the transition design and the two crash tests conducted.

Also enclosed are the test data summary sheets and drawings of the transitions.

Findings

Therefore, the system described and detailed in the attached letter, including the various
attachment alternatives, is eligible for reimbursement and may be installed under the range of
conditions tested.

Please note the following standard provisions that apply to FHWA eligibility letters:

e This letter provides a AASHTO/ARTBA/AGC Task Force 13 designator that should be
used for the purpose of the creation of a new and/or the update of existing Task Force 13
drawing for posting on the on-line ‘Guide to Standardized Highway Barrier Hardware’
currently referenced in AASHTO Roadside Design Guide.

e This finding of eligibility is limited to the crashworthiness characteristics of the systems
and does not cover their structural features, nor conformity with the Manual on Uniform
Traffic Control Devices.

e Any changes that may influence the crashworthiness of the system will require a new
reimbursement eligibility letter.

e Should the FHWA discover that the qualification testing was flawed, that in-service
performance reveals safety problems, or that the system is significantly different from the
version that was crash tested, we reserve the right to modify or revoke this letter.

e You will be expected to supply potential users with sufficient information on design and
installation requirements to ensure proper performance.

e You will be expected to certify to potential users that the hardware furnished has the
same chemistry, mechanical properties, and geometry as that submitted for review, and
that it will meet the crashworthiness requirements of the Manual for Assessing Safety
Hardware.



e To prevent misunderstanding by others, this letter of eligibility is designated as number
B-231 and shall not be reproduced except in full. This letter and the test documentation
upon which it is based are public information. All such letters and documentation may be
reviewed at our office upon request.

e This letter shall not be construed as authorization or consent by the FHWA to use,
manufacture, or sell any patented system for which the applicant is not the patent holder.
The finding of eligibility is limited to the crashworthiness characteristics of the candidate
system, and the FHWA is neither prepared nor required to become involved in issues
concerning patent law. Patent issues, if any, are to be resolved by the applicant.

Sincerely yours,

Michael S. Griffith
Director, Office of Safety Technologies
Office of Safety



@

U.S.Department 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE
of Transportation Washington, D.C. 20590
Federal Highway

Administration January 27, 2012

In Reply Refer To:
HSST/B-231

Scott Rosenbaugh

Research Associate Engineer

Midwest Roadside Safety Facility UNL
2200 Vine Street

130 Whittier Building

Lincoln NE, 68583-0853

Dear Mr. Rosenbaugh:
This letter is in response to your request for the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) to

review a roadside safety system for eligibility for reimbursement under the Federal-aid highway
program.

Name of system: Transition from steel post MGS to thrie-beam approach
Type of system: W-beam to thrie-beam stiffness transition

Test Level: MASH Test Level 3

Testing conducted by: Midwest Roadside Safety Facility

Task Force 13 Designator:  STGO03a

Date of request: June 28, 2011

Date initially acknowledged: July 17, 2011
Date of completed package: June 28, 2011

Decision:
The following device is eligible, with details provided in your letter of June 28, 2011, which is
enclosed as an integral part of this finding:
e Stiffness Transition from steel post MGS with 12-inch deep blockouts to thrie-beam
approach using asymmetrical “Y.”

Based on a review of crash test results submitted by the manufacturer certifying the device
described herein meets the crashworthiness criteria of the American Association of State
Highway and Transportation Officials’ Manual for Assessing Safety Hardware (MASH), the
device is eligible for reimbursement under the Federal-aid highway program. Eligibility for
reimbursement under the Federal-aid highway program does not establish approval or
endorsement by the FHWA for any particular purpose or use.



The FHWA, the Department of Transportation, and the United States Government do not
endorse products or services and the issuance of a reimbursement eligibility letter is not an
endorsement of any product or service.

Requirements
Roadside safety devices should meet the guidelines contained in the MASH.

Description and Crash Testing

Guardrail to bridgerail transitions are designed to gradually increase the stiffness of the semi-
rigid w-beam barrier until connected to the rigid bridge railing. Typically, a single critical
impact point (CIP) has been evaluated with full-scale crash testing. That CIP is usually located at
the point where we anticipate the greatest likelihood of vehicle snagging or pocketing near the
beginning of the rigid bridge railing. Because the stiffness of the barrier transition hardware
needed to adequately shield the end of the rigid bridge railing is substantial, there is also reason
to determine if the change in stiffness between the w-beam guardrail and the transition design
itself is safe. A transition from the MGS with 12-inch deep blockout to a stiffened thrie-beam rail
using an asymmetrical “Y” transition piece was evaluated in your crash testing. The enclosed
letter describes the transition design and the two crash tests conducted.

Also enclosed are the test data summary sheets and drawings of the transitions.

Findings

Therefore, the system described and detailed in the attached letter, including the various
attachment alternatives, is eligible for reimbursement and may be installed under the range of
conditions tested.

Please note the following standard provisions that apply to FHWA eligibility letters:

o This letter provides a AASHTO/ARTBA/AGC Task Force 13 designator that should be
used for the purpose of the creation of a new and/or the update of existing Task Force 13
drawing for posting on the on-line ‘Guide to Standardized Highway Barrier Hardware’
currently referenced in AASHTO Roadside Design Guide.

o This finding of eligibility is limited to the crashworthiness characteristics of the systems
and does not cover their structural features, nor conformity with the Manual on Uniform
Traffic Control Devices.

* Any changes that may influence the crashworthiness of the system will require a new
reimbursement eligibility letter.

¢ Should the FHWA discover that the qualification testing was flawed, that in-service
performance reveals safety problems, or that the system is significantly different from the
version that was crash tested, we reserve the right to modify or revoke this letter.

e You will be expected to supply potential users with sufficient information on design and
installation requirements to ensure proper performance.

¢ You will be expected to certify to potential users that the hardware furnished has the
same chemistry, mechanical properties, and geometry as that submitted for review, and
that it will meet the crashworthiness requirements of the Manual for Assessing Safety
Hardware.



To prevent misunderstanding by others, this letter of eligibility is designated as number
B-231 and shall not be reproduced except in full. This letter and the test documentation
upon which it is based are public information. All such letters and documentation may be
reviewed at our office upon request.

This letter shall not be construed as authorization or consent by the FHWA to use,
manufacture, or sell any patented system for which the applicant is not the patent holder.
The finding of eligibility is limited to the crashworthiness characteristics of the candidate
system, and the FHWA is neither prepared nor required to become involved in issues
concerning patent law. Patent issues, if any, are to be resolved by the applicant.

Sincerely yours,

Michael S. Griffith
Director, Office of Safety Technologies
Office of Safety



0.072 sec

Test Agency .. " 2 s MEWRSF
Test Number . e MWTSP-2
i1 IO S es 8 SRS 7 1) -
MASH Test Desiznation. . — = |
TestAmde......cceoeeoe ... Stiffnecs Transition bemeex MGS and
Thne Beam Transition
BT ft-6in (267 m)
...31 i (787 mm)
Thidkmsss. .. e 12 ZATIER (266 mom)
ey Compozents — suaei"ii-Bmm'mneBemesmon
Thidines <. 10 EATIER (3.42 mm)
Segment Lenpth . - 75m. (1,905 mmm)
Key Componenss — Stesl ThneBm
Thickpess. = weerrre - 12 E3TITE (266 mum)
Eey Ccmp:mam Ste2l Pests
PostNos. 3-15. 72 in. (1,829 om) lonz. Wex9 (W152x13.9)
Post Nos. 1-15—18... Mmﬂ.lﬁmn:)]um.“r&xlﬂmﬁ"t_.jj
PostNos, 19-21____ -.26%y in. (752 mom) Jong, We=20 (W152x2C 2x20 8)
Post Spacine
PostNos. 1-B10-20. o TS0 (1905 n:nn)
DostNos. B-12.16-06..... 37%; i (953 om)
PostNos. 12-16 . 5 S—t % WS
TpeofSod. . . = CodneB- A.-ﬁ.SHTOM 14765
Vekicle
Make anddodel . ... 2002 Dodee Ram 1500 Quad Cab
Cab 5138 b (2331 kg)
Test Ineral . = .-1»5'9: b (2.265kg)

Gross Swnic .. 5,138 b (2,340 kg)

612 oph (985 km'h)
o IO O
= m(l%Smm)USofPo;:No ]

n:g-h\GDOkmh)
—.e ]
...,Sa‘nsiacm-y

01 -REEW2

0.184 sec 0.246 sec

2687

12348780 WRWDD i
R
[*3.3 m]

e Vemcle Stoppme Distance ...

*  Test Arncle Deflactzons
Permenent Ser ..
Dynamiic...
me:.aﬂ: -
. \[mmAnzu.arDlspa.atem&n:

32'-a" [10.0 m]
| J___1 o

S

.. 263 ft (80.2 m) DS of Inypact
33 }hmaﬂvBénmdtheSymm
SR Sl N0 -.. Moderats

e 2534 m (654 mm)
/328m (833 mm)
..5161m (1,510 nom)

.13% <750

it ’h g 75°
Vaw e aitle, 510
¢ TmpoactSevenry..._._.___.. "‘58::'0- 1"193:3} ]DGh;hfl{]-HkD
. Transducer Data
) Transducer MASH
Evaluston Cntena O3 oE 5T Limit
i 2121 2 =40
OI_V Lonsimdinal (-6.16) NA NA 122y
= -1661 P NA =30
(m's) ! (-5.15) s d22)
oRA Longimdmal 12,03 N NA <2049
£s Lateral 087 NA NA - 2040
THIV - fi's (m's) : NA NA oy ;
PHD-g's z NA NA mq’:;ed
AST 0.91 NA NA s

Figure 64. Summ:m, - of Test Results and Secmeun:al Photographs, Test No. MWTSP-2

CLOIT-E0-dH [ ON Hoday JSyMm

1T 4aquanaq]

210T



3 Spaces et S1p<3'l%g§ @ 4 Spaces @
4902, 19adle [476], Stb 958~ 7 Spaces @ 75" [1305]=525" [13335]
[2857] [1905] [3810] ‘ 1?496/4"
1
18 17 1615141312 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 a 2 1
Impact of 1100C Vehicle 18 3/4”" 7[4?6]
i downstream of centerline of post 7.
Soil
PLAN VIEW
. g 6'-3" i b o
"_g” -6 [1905] [1905] 12'—6 12'—6 25-0
12— 38101 Taa) Asymmetrical [3810] [3810] [7620]
. FBB10% Two Nested |- gIhMi lyO—gaug MGS W—Beam MGS W—Beam MGS W—Beam Section
Thrie Heam Sectiofi 4o Beam Sections g ok W—beam Section Section 12—gauge
12—gauge 12—gauge mic N | to Thrie 12—gauge 12—gauge End Section
F C 99Y9E| Trgnsition A
: i s R 31

]
I ul
ut

T

L t—2{

=
=5
=

—-HEEE
>

WBx15 [W152x22
Steel Posts 84

ong with 6x8x19
t‘l5g2x203x483
imber Blockouts

W6x15 [152x22.3]
teel Post 84"
2134-%“Iong with
x8x 1
E152x203x38‘|] Timber
lockout

'[,3:’2]1 34]

W6x8.5 [W152x,]2.6
Steel Posts 72

lo

i

N/W6><8.5 [W152x12.6]

with Bx12x1 ELA?_Q]

n
5%7:305)(483] Timber
ockouts

ELEVATION VIEW

BCT posts in 6’ [1829\/

Steel Posts 72

1829% long with

x12x14 1/4 long (galvanized) foundation
152x305x562] tubes, "ground line strut,
lockouts and BCT cable anchor

System Layout

MWT Standard Post

SHEET:
1 of 20

DATE:

11/22/2010
W6x20 [_152)(29.8] fmees
Steel Bnd%e Posts DRAWN BY:
h . - E
E@zﬁ%’.‘:}] Steel Midwest Roadside HACRIT
lockouts Scfety Focnlty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:110 |REV. By:
MWT-5P-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] mPF/SKR/




" 4 Spaces @ " -
B Y. 3 Spaces @ 37.5" [953] = o —. 3 Spaces @ 37.5" [953] =
7 ~
777777742,
AN At AN, ﬁ]
2 ,/(///%// o LIAIIIIIIILY, -
I, 4
21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9
Bridge Cap Rail Bridge Trqnsi.tion Cap RCIi-| _ [788]
/ Bridge Caop Rail Terminator
.
= []
IF B L : : i
‘ 1 1 1 1 1 1 L
T T il ih i
i Hi [Hi H ih il ih
Iy! !II Iy! I‘I I.l I'I Iyt
! Ill Iy! Itl I'I Iyt Iyt
/ | T T i i i
% | 18 N N I H i H
Asymmetrical
inBTchgte
- 2 Nested 12 G 12—G —Beam to
12 Gau?t;l'ﬂér_;e Beam | %_shreie Becmcuge Thrie uaufuem | Thrie Beam _Transition [~
%610 12'—6" 6'—3" 6'-3
c3 ] c3)_ [3810] [1905] (d5) | (a1) [1905]
—— = i
i i i i
7 ; 7 i T i i i
Iyl Hi i [Hi Hi il H ih i
Iyl gl ll Igl III Iyl Ill I'I ll
| Iyl 1yl n [H] H] H] H HI [HI
| lgl Iyl | Iyl [HI [HI Iel Iyl Igl
/ | T H H ih Hi Hi ih i H
772 Z | Ly [ N 1 Ii y i
X
W6x20 W152x22.3]
Q.rtv15|2>é2%s] %ﬁ?‘},’f?gtn %4 W&?-%OESP%P-S]
Bonte it with 6x8x15" W6xB.5 [152x12 6] Stecl 828] Jong with
WEx15 [r152x203x381] Posts 72 182%1J Iong with 1552305 62]
W152x22.3] imber Blockout 6x12x19" [152x305x483] 'mbxr le kout
teel Blockouts Timber Blockouts imber Blockou
W6x15 SHEET:
ﬁ;t532x823;368218g3e' MWT Standard Post 201 20
5,508 xeaa Y e
x203x - .
imber Blockouts Transition Detail 11/22/2010
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside i
Safety Facility [o* e SCALE: 450, |ReV. et
MWT—SP—3_R3 UNITS: In.fmm] mpl_jskn/




[=] Q [=]
PLAN VIEW
87 1/2"
[2223]
37 1/2" 37 1/2"
P [953] [953]
6 3/16" _ J ¥ i .
[157] R3/8"x2 1/2" [10x64] Slots (Typ.) 5 15/18" I ) 12[351/31]6
| [ e R1/2"x1 1/4 [12x32] Slots (Typ.) [ [51] |
: / = ; = —
| / |
S | / = | =
—— ———
1
T = ———————————
[507] /// |
= o= HEET—1
== e R
o | I SECTION 1—|
\ : SCALE 1 : 12
- 10—qgauge Section L 4[110/_}?" i |
SECTION J—J J
SCALE 1 : 12 RS 62 1/2"
[318] [1588]
ELEVATION VIEW
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 3 of 20
DATE:
Asymmetrical W—Beam 11/22/2010)
to” Thrie Beam Transition
Rail Section Detail DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside A
Safety Facility ™ W& SCALE: 110 [ReV. B
MWT-SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] WF/SKR/




600

,_
L

Post 2

ELEVATION VIEW
END RAIL DETAIL

®

2'=7" T‘24 '9/8" \H-/ i
L 1| (632] :
1 ]
i ' 1
f
i H
1 il
18 10y
1By |=|
it H
Y i
H £
Ll LI

ELEVATION VIEW

SPLICE DETAIL

H SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 4 of 20
F — ‘I DATE:
\ / Splice Detail
= = —/ Ehd Rail’ Detal Hyetrenin
DRAWN BY:
DETAIL H Midwest Roadside A
SCALE 1 : 15 Scjfety FQC|||ty WG, NAME. SCALE: None |REV. BY:
MWT-SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] WSKR/




i

L

PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW
. 13 15/16"
[100] ) -
i 3/4° " 251 1HF 1193
AH— 5 13/16 [25] 5 13/16
1 [25] [19] ]_.| [148] |__| A )
[25] a _L i e 1" f: 7 1/8" __t152
Tla7 18 [25] al| [181]
. )l 1181 T Bol——+ |
¢Eg]4 J : —1— 157 Ii ¢1g4u E 7 5/8" e :
u [3051( ! [6] 8 [194] [305]| I
e :: —r ,
H e 8\ 93/4"(Typ.)
PLAN VIEW [19] PLAN VIEW
- u 1 3/4"
: . : il (34
g 72" _t 1%2 i 2‘2"9 ®3/4"(Typ.)
§ [1829] ! [1829] |/‘ [19]
Ll (WS L
14 1/4" 7 5/8"
E [36{] N T i [483] [194]
: | IINC o372 . o
y _[ 1 3/4["19] E 4 1/4"
. —
i l‘ [44] 5 [108]
m
i ELEVATION VIEW 8 ELEVATION VIEW
m m
: B BLOCKOUT
i | — Post 10-15
e ELOEKSOUJ Part a3
oS e
Part a2 ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
POST 10-15
POST 3-9 W6x8.5
W6x8.5 [W152x12.6]
[W152x12.6] Part f2
Part f1
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 5 of 20
Posts 3—15 DATE:
Details 11,/22/2010|
ORA BV
Midwest Roadside -
Safety Facility [ e SCALE: 120 [Rev. B:
MWT—SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] g.éPF/SKR/




@\: ______ ::l i SR ‘
< " o e 32" 5
21_7u 32 3 ’ n === == 32
[788] 24 7/8" [813] (788] \ [(813] 2=y [813]
[632] \
No bolt
i h i J I
N 1] 1
ol ; |
o [
i 1 i 1
1 i i I
] i [ I
: h 4J)" :
40" h "
[1016] i [1016] b |ibte)
I
|
[ i [
L [ 1
i P i
[ it 1 i
! ] i :
i ! i
[ 1] L 1
SECTION A-—-A
Post 3-9
SECTION B-B SECTION C-C
Post 10 Post 11-15
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 6 of 20
Posts 3—15 D b
sts 3—1 tail
w?th Rei etaills 11/22/2010)
[GRAWN &Y |
Midwest Roadside sl
Safety Facility [o% we SCALE: 120 [Rev. o
MWT-SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] RKWF/SKR/




hel

PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW
» 1 3/4° 0
6 . [152] [44] 4" .
[152][ 7 1. 3/4 6" |, [102] Bridge Cc
“ [44] [152]f wall
w erminatof
. T -
I TN "
m ” 1] 7 5/8
7] L 4 H 9/
& 102 w | [194]
m L2 AE e & sl
H | == [152] g
H 7 5/8" 0 N7 == bow s~ g | | 8| |@3/4"(Typ.) 2856
aad ] «J _
. [194] [787] [734] [203] i'; HIKES [733]
n ]
- f | | ¢3/4"(Typ.) 17 1/4"
E PLAN VIEW 5 119) [4:158]
m n o
@ ®3/4"(Typ.) ) m
a | [19] 37 B : .
{0 [44] 4 1/8" | @ '
g " i1 (1051 | & 84" {
: i [ | l § [(2134] :
: [2134] ; ; ! E :
m L ] " m ol
: [ 1[., 7 %/48 7 ]
- : [483] L1541 E ‘A
m -
7] 1 =1 [} i i
] y 4 \ » m i 1
u - @3/4"(Typ.)| & wo Xl
i 55 1/8" 4 - [19] @ S5 Le” § 1§
- 14d0] § F . [1400] :
: : g ELEVATION VIEW g ;
u m i
E ! BLOCKOUT m i
. i Post 16 & Post 17 o i
i g Part a4 i i
H - i ik
m [ ] ] 1 W
m 1 a ] It i
i P : i
T [} o
i E ELEVATION VIEW  PROFILE VIEW 4 4§
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW - == POST1 %7
e SECTION D-D [w 55%;;2%3 SECTION E—E
oS a
W6X15 SHEET:
[W}T)%IZ_txZ;%S] MWT Standard Post 7 at 20
DATE:
Posts 16 & 17 11/22/2010)
Detail —
. . EMA/RJT
MldweSt ROO'qSIde DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:20 |REV. BY:
Scfety FGCIIIty M.wr—SP—LRJ UNITS: In.[mm] HK%FF/SKR/




1.3/4" 4"
[44]

PLAN VIEW

e5
bS5 e4x2
Bridge Cap Bent Plate
Rail” Angle s Connector
Connecfor _/‘ Part b3
Part b4

[28143; g
:
;

E=

{

e

EEEENEEENNEEEEERnN -?B- s

zlajalod=i-3=3-F. ll!l!.llll-.a

ELEVATION VIEW

CAP RAIL DETAILS

o

PLAN VIEW

-

"{ [102]

7 5/8"
[194]

T

3/4"
9 141

yp.)

o —]
I

.-.----"E:E'.?i--ﬁ-ii

[152]
I‘ [76]

1 1/2"
R
"\ C 3 3/4"

(95

N\ 83/4" (Typ)

ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW

POST 18

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

6"
[152]
4 .
8" II
[203] i:
I | .
PLAN VIEW ]
3 3/8" 1 0
[86] i
1.3/4" i
(34 A+ { f
1] :
15" 7 5/8" i
[381] [194] A Ao i
N || il
f [140/01 E E
®3/4" (Typ.) oo
[19] P i
ELEVATION VIEW E
BLOCKOUT i
ost 18 gl
Part a5 [ b
i
i 1]
u n
SECTION F—F
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 8 of 20
DATE:
Cap Rail Hardware Detail
Post 18 Detail erans oddninas
DRAWN BY:
EMA/RJT
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:20 [REV. BY:

MWT-SP-3_R3

UNITS: In.[mm]

Kap/SKR/




]
3 7/8"
[9‘-{]

©
©
|©

14"
[356]

©)
©

TOP VIEW

17/8" 17
c3) 47 1‘1 TT [4
_ il
ﬁh il
T __[78] i
m
— m
e
& L i
eb 13 5/8 i
Lic [346] -
= m
(3981 30 7/8 lis
= 111}
e m
e5 e4x2 Eiii
3" i
[761 ~ i
[}
T
i}
11}
] ]
1Lll
[254]
“ 10" 4 1 L
[254]

PROFILE VIEW
WITH GUARDRAIL

ELEVATION VIEW

Bridge Rail Details

Midwest Roadside

MWT Standard Post

SHEET:
9 of 20

DATE:
11/22/2010

DRAWN BY:

EMA/RJT

Safety Facility [o% we

MWT—SP-3_R3

SCALE: 1:14

UNITS: In.[mm)]

REV. BY:
KAP /SKR,
/5w




p°
- 1581

W6x15
" | [W152x22.3] T =
1
[1=2] 6 3g16"
[157]
PLAN view .l_cz%;_m
[153] -
) 03/4" ‘ PLAN VIEW
Ml 1 2
ru one
flange ) H“o L76] 2 1/2"
i [64]
1
13.5/8" il 7 5/8" 1.3/4" 1.7/8" 17/8"
(346] i [194] [44) “ [44] 1 T 47
1
oo B T
) H N ns2r | | z I N
Thrd both il o e ~ L 83/4"
PROFILE VIEW ELEVATION VIEW flanges hi I [19]
1
7 5/8" hi
Steel Blockout [194] i
art o4 il
111}
29 5/8”" —Q il
2735] 1N .
it o 93/4
il L19]
y iiﬁ W6x20
I~  [305] — i /,-[W152><29.8]
X 4" i
[51] [102] " i
2" [102] i
[51] 7] il
(l) A) il
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
" : @1 _1/8"
14 10 - {29/]1 Steel Post
[356] [254] TYP) Part ¢5
SHEET:
O O \ O MWT Standard Post 10 of 20
\_1 1/4" [32] Plate Bridge Rail Details ?:;Z/zmo
PLAN VIEW
Connector Plate swr
aEctor § Midwest Roadside iy
Safety Facility [o% e SCALE: 10 | B
MWT-SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] KAP/SKR/




‘ [3937] —i
L e mEE O R e e e e e = |
17/8" 2 3/4"
[44] 1 [76] P y
4 174" 4 1/4"
[1727] = i [108] [10/;5]
S84 70 3/4”
13 S~ e .. (S Y A 1] [1797]
oo = - a _D - 8"
ik P L L N A S = = " e = | [203]
®3/4"x2”" Slot 2 1/2" SR
[19x51] [54] @3/4"x2"Slot
[T9x51]
Bridge Cap Rail
CBx1F.5 ,_ =
[C203x17.1] TS 3_1/2"x3 1/2"x1/4"
Part bS [ [T ‘89x89x%6 4]
1 5/16" M @ i _O_“O 3 172"
%3] e - [89]
1 3/4"
- i
Z 1/2" 1 5/8"
[64] [41]
=1 »
10 142
l [267]
"v s ‘"'/“*—- 26 3/4" G B L
] 80 3 1/2"
[680] [89]
__________________ } | =———=——or—rrxxr= I
. s i i 10.0° '
e 9 15/16"
- [25/2] —
. g . Bridge Cap Rail Bridge Cap Rail
Bridge CG(?BxRﬁI! Transition Tgrminth’or ‘ Tgll’n'%ﬁctc?rpTug:a
[C203x17.1] Part b7
Part b6
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 11 of 20
DATE:
Bridge Rail Details 11/22/2010|
R 57|
Midwest Roadside R
Safety Facility [™ ™ SCALE: None |REV. B:
MWT—SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] @p‘__/sm/




@3/4 x‘l 5/8" Slot
19x4

S 4F ¢ sg]—/ )

I
|__ [229] _-l L 1 [%1]6

6[ 11;955

1 9/16"
““" [10] [40] *—‘l 3 1/8"

[64]
]

Bent_ Plate, Cannector
L 6 1{4 x9"'x3/8"
[L 1 9ﬁ2|23%x10]

4 1/2"

[114]

3/8"

pop—q L. [1/0]
-

21/27 | 7 V119

I._..

g
(229]

i
[152]

o)

\

2 1/4
[571]

3/4"(TYP
AR

Bridge Cap Rail
Terminator Plate
Part b8

ji 2 1l/2
4:5 [64]
2" -—-ﬁ_ ”
& " g8
B /2 (23]
[89]
®3/4"x 1 5/8" Slot
o" [19x41]
(511 7
T ===
3 1/2"
(9] —l——[j 0
5/16"
=i {B] 1.1/8" 2 1/2
[29] [64]
& 374
[121]
il Angl
L3 1/sz3° E(z"? %5/ 16"
3/8"
[10] 1
i 578" 135"
I‘H/] [330)]
" 2 3/4"
1 11/16
(431 7 [78]
7| o | oo
[1 9} [64] !
T q O O

\_34"158”S|t
$[1/9x4x1] 4 °

Splice Plate
Part b9

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 12 of 20

DATE:
Bridge Rail Details 11/22/2010

DRAWN BY:

EMA/RST

EWE. NAME. SCALE: 1:8 |REV. BY:

MWT—SP—3_R3

UNITS: In.[mm]

i




TS 8x6x0.1875 L]
/[ [TS’ 203x152x4.7] i

PLAN VIEW
PLAN VIEW g 5 1/2" 7 1/2
. | 2031 [ i T 3 344" 91
+ 6" _ 4" 2 3/4" | [95]
5 TJ0152] 1102 [70]
760 T | [ 1251 . ,
\_F [181] :{/'- [19]
N @3/4" "
[12] [41,3{2]
28 1/2"
[724]
23 7/8"
o [606] s
. ”
[1168] L~ 64
ol
72° i Wzé?"
[1829] [
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
BCT (MGS) Timber Post
Part b2
SHEET:
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW MWT Standard Post 13 of 20
S t DATE:
Foundgtion Tbe Poundetion Tabe Desall 11/22/2010
“ o
. . /R,
Midwest Roadside A
Sofety FOCI|Ity DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:16 |REV. BY:
MWT—SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] gQPF/SKR/




)

[2032]

”

[1270]

»

/¢3/4" [19.1] (6x19) Cable

BCT Anchor Cable
FCAO1

K art d
15"
[381]
T [178] T [127] T
P_ﬂ.‘
I | ]
— 1
\ 1 142" @1 1/4"
1"—8UNC [M24] Threaded [38] [32]
Entire Length DETAIL K
SCALE 1 : 5

—] Wlﬁ]:
Cable End

@1" [25] Washer A325

01"
Nut

8

[203]
4" 4 5/8"

“[102]-— [16]

g-- | @1 1/8"
g [127] [29]
[203] |
PROFILE VIEW

ELEVATION VIEW

Anchor Cable Bearing Plate
FPBO1
art d

A|'3225; Heavy Hex

SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 14 of 20
DATE:
BCT AﬁChOr Cable Detcif 11/22,/2010)
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside EMNTRE
SGfety FGCIlIty OWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:10 |REV. BY:
MWT—SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] KAR/SKR/




8 ‘I/4"
[210]
JT R5(16"
5 1/2 8]
[140]
f R7/16"x2" 16"
3{;16" [{1] |“— [406] Q‘I
o] o o
—1 R
4" [19]
[102] — —
Yoke Detail
R1” [:-/5(;] 55.0
C6x8.2 2" 47 4" 4" 2" ’
~[C152x12.2] [25] ™\ ( } [51] [1021‘|‘1102]in02] —t 513 i
I _l_ 5"
[152]
| o
l [1702] I
Strut Detail
Anchor Bracket [25]
= art c2
<J3/16" [4.7]/
w1761
11/2 -
(> 10
3/16" 47/ l 7 (1
PLAN VIEW 2 3/4"
[70] v
f
@1 1/8"
arl o
Anchor Bracket
= 1 =] Bearing Plate
[1905]
78" SHEET:
: [1981] ! MWT Standard Post 15 of 20
ELEVATION VIEW DATE:
(Bsrouadt SDtrE(Jt_I& Anchor 11/22/2010
Ground Strut racket betalls e
art ¢ . .
Midwest Roadside PR
Sofety FOC!]Ity DWG. NAME. SCALE: None |REV. BY:
MWT—SP—3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] KAPF/SKR/
RK




162 1/2"

[4128]

— “loss] — M =

: % é ‘L— - -
— T — . 1= [ —])

X = =

B s =

[159] |

12'-6" [3810] MGS W—Beam, 12 gauge
Part d4

DETAIL M
SCALE 1 : 15
4" (Typ.)
[102]
L A
R1/2"x1_1/4" Slot (Typ. / —\
W2 (Tye.) === o
| T e o o
= —/
o J
DETAIL N
SCALE 1 : 15
32 qysr
[7938]
| 43 3/4" N
[1111] /' ‘\\‘ N
— — -5_:: ’—I—'—&—l’ q > > |
—— e — 3 —
; = x =
\// L
93

25" [7620] MGS W—Beam End Section, 12 gauge
Part d3

[2362]
\ ®3/4"x2 1/2"

Slots (Typ.)
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 16 of 20
DATE:
Rail Section Details 11/22/2010]
ORAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside T
Sofety Facility DG HAME, SCALE: 1:31 |REV. BY:
- MWT—SP-3_R3 UNTS: Infmim] | KAR/SKR/




87 1/2"
[2223]

18—3/4" (Typ.
[47&4] (Typ.)

—r w
= __I
— =T ]
E— —
T — " N—
— =T
C—
N

/033 4"x2 1/2" Slot
[1(3)(64] /

6'—3" [1905] Thrie Beam Section, 12 gauge,
/4 Post Sgccing
Part d

162 1/2"
[4128]
Oq__!
—— — =
==_.._._!E_ ==- — | e ——  —— |
Fﬁ‘: = —— ———— =
 ——— - T
18 3/4" (Typ.) 3/4"x2 1/2" Slot (Typ. Dss
(476] \ ¢[1/9x6><4] ¥ ot (Typ.)

12'-6" [3810] Thrie Beam Section, 12 gauge,
1/4 Post Sgclcing
Part ¢

SECTION 0-0

SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 17 of 20
DATE:
Rail Section Details 11/22/2010
DRAWN BY:
. , MA/R
Midwest Roadside s
Sofety FCICI[Ity DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:30 [Rev. By:
MWT—SP—3_R3 [UNITS: In.{mm)] EQPF/SKR/




Midwest Guardrail System with Standard Post Spacing

ltem No. QTy. Description Material Spec Hardware Guide
6'—=3" [1905] W—Beam to Thrie—Beam
al 1 Trons"it—"ion SeJction 10 gauge AASHTO M180 =
a2 7 6x12x14 1/4" [152x305x362] Blockout SYP Grade No.1 or better -
a3 6 ?x‘l_21x19 [152x305x483] Blockout — Post SYP Grade No.1 or better _
ok 2 {13>é§><1179 [ 152x305x483] Blockout — Post SYP Grade No.1 or better _
a5 1 ?g8x15 [ 152x305x387] Blockout — Post SYP Grade No.1 or better _
b1 2 72" [1829] Foundation Tube A500 Grade B PTEOS
b2 2 BCT Timber Post —MGS Height SYP Grade No. 1 or better PDFO1
Bridge Cap, Rail Bent Plate Connector 6
b3 2 1/4%9x3,/8" | 159%229%9 5] A36 Steel -
Bridge Cap Rail Angle 3 1/2x3
b4 6 1/2%5/167 (89x89x7 9] / A36 Steel -
b5 1 Bridge Cap Rail C8x11.5 [C203x17.1] A36 Steel -
b6 1 Bridge Cap Rail C8x11.5 [C203x17.1] A36 Steel -
Bridge Cap_Rail Terminator Tube 3 1/2x3
o 1 1/2%1 /4" [89xB9x6. 4] / A36 Steel _
Terminator Plate 9x4 1/2x3/8
BE : [229x114x9.5] i A Sieel -
Bridge_Cap Rail Splice Plate 5
b9 1 7/8R13x578" |148x530x9.5] A36 Steel =
cl 1 Strut and Yoke Assembly A36 Steel PFPO1
c2 1 Anchor Bracket A36 Steel FPAO1
c3 3 172 Past apanre Beam Section 12 gauge AASHTO M180 -
c4 3 WBx15 [W152x22.3] Steel Bridge Blockout A36 Steel -
cd K] W6x20 [W152x29.8] Steel Bridge Post A36 Steel -
12x14x1 T/4" [305x356x32] Bridge Ca
c6 3 Connector I/:’IqteL ! 9 e A36 Steel B
d1 1 BCT Anchor Cable 6’ [1829] Long 6x19 Cable FCAO1
d2 1 g?ﬁ)éS/S" [203x203x75.9] Anchor Bearing A36 Steel FPBO1
d3 25" [7620] W—Beam MGS End Section 12 gauge AASHTO M180 -
d4 2 12'—6" [3810] W—Beam MGS Section 12 gauge AASHTO M180 -
6'—3" T1905] Thrie Beam Section — 172
ds 1 Post Sbacing / 12 gauge AASHTO M180 =
d6 1 ol S 1801 0.D.x 6 [152] Tong BCT ASTM AS3 Grade B Schedule 40 FMMO2
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 18 of 20
DATE:
Bill of Materials 11/22/2010
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside e
Safety Facility [ W& SCALE: None |REV. 6.
MWT-SP-3_R3 UNTS: In.[mm] mPF/SKR/




Midwest Guardrail System with Standard Post Spacing
ltem No. QTY. Description Material Spec Hardware Guide
el 20 1"Dia. [25] Flat Washer Grade S FWC24a
e2 20 1"Dia. [25] Heavy Hex Nut Grade 5 Aozs or Jees
e3 18 1"Dia. [25] Threaded Rod Grade A307 -
e4 116 5/8"Dia. [15.9] Flat Washer Grade 5 -
e5 42 5/8"Dia. x 2" [M16x51] long Hex Head Bolt Grade 5 FBX16a
e6 54 5/8"Dia. [15.9] Hex Nut Grade 5 AZED o Adaa
e7 2 5/8"Dia. x 5" [M16x127] long Hex Head Bolt Grade 5 FBX16a
e8 4 7/8"Dia. [22.2] Flat Washer Grade 5 FWC22a
e9 2 7/8"Dia. [22.2] Hex Nut Grade 5 FBX22a
e10 2 7/8"Dia. x 7 1/2” [M22x191] long Hex Head Bolt Grade 5 FBX22a
el 2 5/8"Dia. x 10" [M16x254] long Hex Head Bolt Grade 5 FBX16a
el2 8 5/8"Dia. x 1 1/2" [M‘|8><38.1] long Hex Head Bolt Grade 5 FBX16a
el3 8 5/8"Dia. x 10" [M16x254] long Guardrail Bolt Grade A307 FBBO3
el4 18 5/8"Dia. x 14" [M16x356] long Guardrail Bolt Grade A307 FBBO6
el5 8 16D Double Head Nail - ==
el6 66 5/87Dia. x 1 1/2" [M16x38] Guardrail Bolt Grade A307 FBBO1
el? 92 5/8"Dia. [15.9] Guardrail Nut Grade 5 -
P 7 |Wex8.5 [Wi52x12.6] 72" [1828] Tong — Post Nos. 3- 436 Stoc Z
e 5 WExE 5 [W152xT2.6] 727 [1829] fong — Post Nos. 336 Stesl _
3 1 W6x15 [W152x22.3] 84" [2134] long — Post No. 16 A36 Steel -
f4 1 W6x15 [W152x22.3] 84" [2134] long — Post No. 17 A36 Steel -
f5 1 W6x15 [W152x22.3] 84” [2134] long — Post No. 18 A36 Steel =
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 19 of 20
DATE:
Bill of Materials 11/22,/2010
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside i
Safety Facility [ we gl O
MWT—SP—3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] KAP/SKR/




Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

SHEET:

MWT Standard Post 20 of 20
DATE:
Isometric System View 11/22/2010|
DRAWN BY:
EMA/RIT
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:105 |REV. BY:
MWT—SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] FUKA(FJ;/SKR/




“/| 3 Spaces et Sﬁf%gﬁ @ 4 _Spaces @
: 371'152 [19523-]: [476], — 1 5%9-53]= | 7 Spaces @ 75" [1905]=525" [13335]
[2857] [‘;935] [3810] 1 18 3/4"
[476]
ww 33338 3 4 @ & 1805 5 g I
18 17 1615141312 11 10 9 8 \ 6 5 4 a 2 ‘ 1
Impact of 1100C Vehicle 18 3/4";476]
Soil downstream of centerline of post 7.
oi
PLAN VIEW
' an 6'=3"
g 12'—6” (Jg05) , [1905] 1g'—5" 12'—g" 25'—0"
81 [3810 Thei As1ymmetricq] [3810] [3810] [7620]
Thrie B Sect Two Nested Becn‘? O—gaugel— MGS W—Beam MGS W—Beam MGS W—Beam Section
n 128_0"1“ 1M | Thrie Beam Sections Section | W—beam Section Section 12—gauge
gaug 12—gauge 13—aauae| 1o’ Thrie 12—gauge 12—gauge End Section
F c 99UGE| Transition A
: ol A 0 #
it e wowow i i H H H 1 i
it Wow o woWo oW ow [ i i i i I iy | !
i il W ] i 1 i ] i I I
W ] ! ' | |
D B : |
A
\,/WSXB.S [W152x12.6]
teel Posts 72 ,
1515%9 4!0?94\3ith IBCT p(OStIS in Sd) [;829 L
x12x on alvanized) foundation
W6x15 [W152x22.3 ‘évg)é?'%o[sﬂ 5725'}2'16329] }52;2‘305"{62] t“bgsgg rotind liag S
Steel Posts 84" [2]134] long with 6x12x19" aENeHtE GIEEEREET Rk SR
long with 6x8x19 152x305x483] Timber
1 5%x203x483 lockouts

WBx15 [152x22.3] Timber Blockouts
Steel Post 84"

2134;"|ong with

x8x1

El 52)(203)(381] Timber

lockout

W6Ex20 [152x29.8]
Steel Bridge Posts
with W6x1
152x22.3] Steel
lockouts

ELEVATION VIEW

SHEET:
1 of 20
MWT Standard Post
DATE
System Layout 11/22/2010)
DRAWN BY:
p 5 E
Midwest Roadside R
Sofety I“_GClllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:110 |ReV. BY:
MWT-SP-3_R3 [UNITS: In.[mm] ﬁP/SKR/




4 Spaces @
" i 3 Spoces 37.5" [953] = RS 3 Spuces @ 37.5" [953] =
2 Spaces @ 75" [1905] =12'~6" [3810] =BT [ng —— 1875 farel, —+—  SRetg T28bo] -‘
Concrete =
-~
777 %
S a2 :m ﬁ ﬂ] ﬁ| m Jh
/ .:// /%// ’///’/// — ol
W//’/// A,
21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11
Bridge Cap Rail Bridge Trcmsi-tion Cap Ruill . r [7&8]
/ Bridge Cap Rail Terminator
Ly
31 1/8
738 1 1 1 il i
I] | . T : H !
.._.‘_. | 1 i i 1 1 1 L
1 T T Ili Tyl H lil Iil ' Tgl
H | I I i f i
gl I H Hi ih i H Hi H ih
Iyl I Ig! I Iyl 1! Iyt Iyt ! I
/ Iyl 1 Iyl lll Iyl || Iy! [ Il ill
H 1 H H H] Hl Hi [H] H H]
/ [l 11l [1] L1l 1] il 1l 1l lnl lil
Asymmetrical
Nest 12 W108 Gaugte
. 2 Nested Gauge 12—Gauge eam to
12 G“”?%.Igﬂe Beamn ! Thrie, Beam 9 Thne Begcm Thrie Begm_Transition [~
= [3810] 12'—6 -3" 6'—3"
c3). [3810] [1905] as) | @) [1905]
: : : 1 1 1 1 :
o -L . S NN N S
i | meoo T H i i
a | | I I i i !
i 1 1 1 1 H 1
H I i H] H Hi ! i ih /|
i! | Igl I Iyl 1 l. ||| 1
: [1] I il | Il 1 ln [1l 1
W6x20 W152x22.3] /
o gtﬁ%‘f‘iiﬁ " e senne
aieel Briaga w:th x8x15" W6x8.5 Wis2xi2. 6] Steel 1829f 'Ong with
WEx15 152x203x381] Posts 7 3% !ong ith x12x14 174
W152x22.3] imber Blockout 6x12x19” [ Lo s 152x305x%362]
teel Blockouts Timber Blockouts imber Blockout
W6x15 SHEET:
osis 5 1235 MWT Standard Post — |zar a0
long with 6x8x19" DATE:
;nibggog’.l:‘éiglts Transition Detail 11/22/2010
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside i
Safety Facility [ we SCALE: 1:50 REV. BY:
MWT—SP—3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] WF/SKR/




PLAN VIEW
87 1/2"
[2223]
37 1/2” 37 1/2"
» [953] [953]
6 3/16 J " =
1571 7 R3/8"x2 1/2" [10x64] Slots (Typ.) 5 15/16" | 12 5/16"
] [ R1/2"x1 1/4 [12x32] Slots (Typ.) © T 1817 | [313]
= TE’[ el —-
/ |
< ,’f =) < jr=s
: CD = E%
19 15/16"—1 = ///T—q[—c
[507] | //- [
S | S / M
Hill e !
=) | =) | SECTION 1—|
J \ : SCALE 1 : 12
i 10—gauge Section .. 4[11 7?" i ]
SECTION J—J 3
SCALE 1 : 12 | Ly Lol 62 1/2"
[318] [1588]
ELEVATION VIEW
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 3 of 20
DATE:
Asymmetrical W—Beam 11/22/2010|
to” Thrie Beam Transition
Rail Section Detail DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside e
Sofety Facility [owe wave ScALE: 110 |Rev. o
- MWT—SP—3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] E.QPF/SKR/




Post 1

Post 2

ELEVATION VIEW
END RAIL DETAIL

l SHEET:
[ m— —] MWT Standard Post 4o 20
L { oo ] ]
{ I ' DATE:
_g__g__q Splice Detail
- e — Ehd Rail Detai ;:iifi‘”
DETAIL H Midwest Roadside i
SCALE 1 : 15 Safety Facility ™o we SCALE: Mone[REV. &Y,
MWT-5P-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] E‘QI.E/SKR/

ot yi ny
e e =
==y =
1 [632] :
]
' 1
i -
: H
H 10y
] 0
I ]
1 1
18 1
i H
' H
H i
1B B
1y ]
10 ]
L UL

ELEVATION VIEW
SPLICE DETAIL




1

1

PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW
3 15/16”
—1 ~ [1do] - -
LA 8 S . 25 Mr [19
, [25] [19] 5 13/16 [25] [19] 5 [11381113
] (1481 4 U4 | "
(251 Lot e HE /8" 152}
s 7[1’ 1? . [181]
" m | ol !
wgé‘* ) Se—r 1L.. I mgf’ 7 5y8" 12 | 1
i [305]| I (6] [194] (3051 I
I e | | o ,
1 | \_ 93/4"(Typ.)
m
u PLAN VIEW [19] PLAN VIEW
i
m "
m 1 3/4
E 5" 72" —T |- [44]
. Vil 152 : ®3/4"(Typ.)
H [1829] 152§ , : [1829] ’ - %%
= | =
n 1 o "
m 14 4 7 5/8
E [355] EX E [483] [19/4]
b | N\ o34 @ °
: ‘] 1 3/45'19] - 4 1/4"
m ] L
i l‘ [44] E [108]
m
B ELEVATION VIEW : ELEVATION VIEW
m ]
: - BLOCKOUT
[ | L Post 10-15
SE ELOEKSOUJ Part a3
s
Bark a7 ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
POST 10-15
POST 3-9 W6x8.5
W6x8.5 [W152x12.6]
[W152x12.6] Part 2
Part f1
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 5 of 20
Posts 3—15 DATE:
Details 11/22/2010)
(R &7 |
Midwest Roadside i
Safety Facility [ow e SCALE: 120 [Rev. a:
MWT—-SP—3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] EQPF/SKR/




_ — —
a1/ 3y V|
< _____________ L e SRS
2'=7" 32" 31" (s 32" :Qn 32"
(7881 24 b/g» (813) [788] \ [813] B (813)
[632] X
No bolt
1 i 1 i T
} n :
[ i !
i : |
: = '
i i i
[ n 1 il
: 40" ' 176 AR
i i [10186] i [ ] E LYeT5]
; 1l
i i
' : b
i i ‘
i i
| et
SECTION A—A
Post 3—9
SECTION B-B SECTION C-C
Post 10 Post 11-15
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 6 of 20
. DATE:
Er'i:’t?)tngil_w Details 11/22/2010]
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside e
Sofety FGCi”ty o AN SCALE: 1:20 |ReV. BY:
MWT—SP-3_R3 UNMS: In.[mm] WF/SKR/




PLAN VIEW

PLAN VIEW 2 18"
g (Bt
i e 1[3:’-{;' ar » I1652]
. [152] : 4 g :
1521 1. 1 _3/4 102 |3 Bridge Ca
[ (4] (1521 l [102] [76] _I?cilg. p
S—— - I erminato
I I = o- T 6" <
T e ; 7 Srar _j(152]
[102] @ = 5 ! [194] =
i 1 2 i
] n L n T "
m 7 5/8 30 15/16" F=== [,q 8" il "1 28 _7/8
| o 78 zZael i B ke 734
1 m
m m ”
i ml | ¢3/4"(Typ.) 17 1/4"
n PLAN VIEW i [15/9] [4354]
sl | #3/4"(Typ.) .
m [19] 1.3/4" - i i
: i ] “ 4178 | B \ i
m 84" P Ly H 281‘24 P
n [2134] i B [ s [ ] oy
m o i o m 1i 1l
3 i " 7 5/8 G i
P i [;83] (194] @ ik
|| Ul | =
m [ i o | -
: ss Ly 1 | - e) P 55 /g 4|
a [1400] i u [14001 § §
s ! ELEVATION VIEW m E i
m a m
C BLOCKOUT m i
a Post 16 & Post 17 - i
m ! Part a4 m i
m i m i
m [ m b
m [ m i
@ - I
x T o ) ;
ik ELEVATION VIEW  PROFILE VIEW ;
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW = POST 17
SECTION D-D [W152x02.3] SECTION E—E
POST 16 Part f4
[w 1\1.‘\;)62x 1'252 3] SHEET:
X .
P MWT Standard Post 7 of 20
DATE:
Posts 16 & 17 11/22/2010
Detail
DRAWN BY:
" i EMA/RJT
Midwest Roadside ST
H I DWG. NAME. JRE . BY:
SCTfety FOCIllty MWT—SP—3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] EQPF/SKR/




PLAN VIEW

"

[152]
1 3/4" i 4" 56
[34] “ [102] " [’r]1 1/2"
= | [38]
H| °
1°7
w |7 5/8” 3 3/4"
HE SRS \ [95]
. o "
E‘\ 1 N\ #3/4" (1yp)
m "
m ®3/4
S fa) ,,
m .
¥ [152]
PLAN VIEW i i s
E n [
- [203)f
3 1
84" | & LR + -
5 [2134] & PLAN VIEW ik
b5 Cad Caxd H 3 3/8" i b
E /[86] i i
_ o 1 3/4" i
i & 5 (441 1k .
p. 4 = m | : E
Ci : 7 s :
Bridge Ca . Bent Plate 8 ] 197 LR i
FéciIgAn Iep 6 anpte%tgr i° Eg i (381} [194] 55 8" i E
o b - T
soese 4 . : j : T Tedoy
u [l 4]
] B m -] ¢3/4 (TYP-) I
: = : : (15 | |
u 8 g : ELEVATION VIEW o
rﬂl—ﬁ-‘ﬁ‘-‘ | g 4 La BLOCKOUT b
I m o Il Post 18 i b
TR 8 " ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW Part a5 {
bt L o
Ut B | | POST 18 j
[ B | 2 W6x15
Part 5
ELEVATION VIEW SECTION F=F
SHEET:
CAP RAIL DETAILS MWT Standard Post 8 of 20
Cap Rail Hard i
a i ardware Detail
Pogt 1% Do a etails 11/22,/2010|
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside i
SOfety FGCIIIty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:20 |REV. BY:
MWT-SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm) %?{FF/SKR/




3
[788

|
3 7/8"
(361
14" !
[356]
%
—l
TOP VIEW
" .

6" Llw | [76] i
t152) [T .
2 elie

] 11}

7 8" 13 /8" I

SIS :
2o oo

“ :

e it

U] ]

il I

1l i

i n it

/B i%ﬁ

1 It

o q0m W
[254]
PROFILE VIEW
WITH GUARDRAIL

ELEVATION VIEW

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

MWT Standard Post

Bridge Rail Details

SHEET:
9 of 20

DATE:
11/22/2010)

DRAWN BY:

EMA/RJT

DWG. NAME.
MWT-SP-3_R3

SCALE: 1:14
UNITS: In.[rmm]

REV. BY:
KAP /SKi|
RKF/ R/




e
- (1521

[152]

W6Ex15
| ~[W152x22.3]

[——————]
PLAN view
a @3/4" i
[19/] [ z"
Thru one i [76]
flange e
i
13 5/8" i 7 5/8”"
[346] Eii' [194]
sas
)
e ,
il Q):ngl-
k] SR _uu_\ [19]
Thru both
PROFILE VIEW ELEVATION VIEW flanges
Steel Blockout
art c4
12"
[305]
- 4"
(511 T (021 ,
o .
(517 7 [02]r
@1 1/8"
bl KR
[356] [254] TYP)
o Q9 O
hY
\—1 1/4" [32] Plote
PLAN VIEW
Connector Plate
Part c6

o
[1_4121
i oy
[153]
PLAN VIEW
2 1/2°
[64]
1.3/4" 17/8" 17/8"
[44] “‘ [441 ™ [4;]
LLLL
. ! JI[
Hl o
[152] i Z ]
| | 03/4"
o ! [1{33
mn 11}
TS |
i
1
i
29 5/8“ 1
A HN ,,
1] \ 93/4
il [19]
i W6x20
1l /—[W152x29.8]
mop
i
(111}
n
{111}
1
Hi
Hn
||
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
Steel Post
Part ¢5
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 10 of 20
DATE:
Bridge Rail Details 11/22/2010
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside EUAT
Safety Facility [ W= SCALE, 110 |Rev. 67
MWT—-SP-3_R3

UNITS: In.[mm]

/s




155"

[3937]

@3/4"x2" Slot o
Uéxsﬂ [sf] ®3/4"x2"Slot
[19x51]
Bridge Cap Rail
[ng§1ﬁf1] TS 3_1/2"x3 1/2°x1/4"
. X X
portx b5 [TS 89x89x6.4]
F: ——————————— — —— T
., 3 1/2"
1 5/16 __E!) El]_ (] [) [89]
3 e———====== o | I — ————————— ==——T—r }
1 3/4"
- [4‘{]
2 1/2" 1 5/8"
3 5/16" [64] [41]
[84] 10 1/2"
_ [267] i
4411 , eV TI——To— j
[1118] 26 3/4 80" 3 1/2"
[680] [8;91
[ vl ] e, 10.0° 7 i -
L) 1 9 15/186"
o (252]
. L " Bridge Cap Rail Bridge Cap Rail
Bridge C%aamel Transition Tgrmincl?:or Ter;rr%ﬁutorp Tugle
[C203x17.1] Part b7
Part b6
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 11 of 20
DATE:
Bridge Rail Details 11/22/2010
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside ol
Scfety FGClhty DWG. NAME. SCALE: Nene [REV. BY:
MWT—SP=3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] @F‘F/SKR/




®3/4"x1 5/8" Slot

3 1/2" 5 374" [19x41]
18] F—"18%; / i

b 3 1/8"

— [79]

" T
l" [2929] —‘l L1 [%‘56

2
[51]
” 0} ®3/4
6 1/4 21/2" | Y V7 o119
[1!9] [sz{] ;
—
1 9/16"
AR [10] [,é] - 3 1/8"
[79]
Bent Plate, Connector
L 6 1/4"x9"x3
[L1 9x229x10]
Part
4 1/2"
I [11/4] —
3/8"
< 110y
-
1 dy2" i
= 2 1/4
[38] |._ (541
g e \ $3/4"(TYP)
[229] [152) [19]
—Q

Bridge Cap Rail
Terminator Plate
Part b8

[
HES 1/2
L~ 1| [64]
i 9 T
2 —-il——l ; 1.1/8"
[S1] 5 1/2 T [29]
P a4
[55) ®3/4"x 1 5/8" Slot
o [1T9x41]
(51 7
1 =
3 1/2"
[89] [j U
5/16
- {8] 11/8 2 1/2
[29] [64]
4 3/4
%%
Rail Angle
L 3 1/2%5 1/2°% 5/16"
% xSQxJQxSx /
Part b4
3/8"
(101 1 __
1 5/8" 13"
[41] [330]
" 2 3/4"
1 H }15 _ (767
5[1Jg?.. 2[{15{]2" L | | | [ =
| —rO q oo

\ 3/4"x 1 5/8" Slot
¢[‘|{3x41] /

Splice Plate
Fart b9

MWT Standard Post 12 of 20
DATE:
Bridge Rail Details 11/22/2010|
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside i
Safety Facility [ W= e n
o, MWT-SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] WF/SKR/

SHEET:




TS 8x6x0.1875
/ [TS 203x152x4.7]

PLAN VIEW .
. 1 12031
. 5 L »
3" _[152] 1" [102] T
[76] [ (28]
°§—T
@¢3/4" i
b [1{;] 1
[432]
—0
72"
[1829]
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW

Foundation Tube
Part b1

PLAN VIEW

5 1/2"
[140]

2 3/4% |

[70]

f
7 1/8" "
] J/ 1363

Q\

[22]

ELEVATION VIEW

N\_ ¢7/8"

28 1/2"
[724]

@2 1/2"
& [54{

PROFILE VIEW

BCT (MGS) Timber Post
Part b2

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

SHEET:

MWT Standard Post 13 of 20
BCT Timber Posts & DATE:
Foundation Tube Detail 11/22/2010)
DRAWN BY:
EMA/RJT
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:16 |[REV. BY:
MWT—-SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] wF/SKR/




80"

[2032]
50" ;

[1270] |

N

]

—1 [[IFA)
3/4" [19.1] (6x19) Cable Cable End—:

BCT Anchor Cable ®1" [25] Washer A325
K FCAO1
art d
8"
15" [203]
[381] , -
4 . 5/8
. 5" (10211 —| [16]
[178] [127]
— g | @1 1{8"
Bu [127] [29
| % | ] (203] |
i
\ [ 4 s | a1 1
1"—8UNC [M24] Threaded [38] [32]
Entire Length DETAIL K PROFILE VIEW ELEVATION VIEW
SCALE 1 :

Anchor Cable Bearing Plate
FPBO1
art d

Midwest Roadside

SHEET:

Safety Facility [ e

MWT—SP-3_R3

MWT Standard Post 14 of 20
DATE:
BCT Anchor Cable Detail 11/22/2010
DRAWN BY:
EMA/RJT
SCALE: 1:10 |REV. BY:

UNITS: In.[mm]

KAR/SKR/




8 1/4"
"_‘— [21/01

67"

R5/16"
5 1/2"” 8
[140] Pl )
f R7/16"x2" 16"
oy e — b
o o o
— aia® L
®3/4" _|
" [19]
- [ S o
Yoke Detail
R1" [%]
C6x8.2
,-[C‘|52xx12.2] [25] ™\ ( :
E 1 \q—l" [152]
| T
1

[1702]
Strut Detail

3/16" [4.7]7

1. 142" -
(38] ————l 3/8
- 10]
277 ‘ ] [
PLAN VIEW 2 3/4"
[70] '
I \_
®1 1/8"
1 g 8" | [2
[33] Anchor Bracket
=1 I o Bearing Plate
75"
[1905]
78" SHEET:
l [1981] | MWT Standard Post 185120
ELEVATION VIEW DATE:
Ground Strut & Anchor 11/22/2010
Bracket Details
GroPunr? S}rut Cethvnl" by
art ¢ " ‘
Midwest Roadside EVEL
SGfety FGCIhty DWG. NAME. SCALE: None |REV. BY:
MWT—SP—3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm) w’__/sm/

art c2




162 1/2"

25" [7620] MGS W—Beam dE3nd Section, 12 gauge

Part

(2362]
\ P3/4"x2 1/2"

37 1/2" [4128]
— T[955] — /M-..\ P:
- \ = =
6 1/4" Y = =
[159]
12'-6" [3810] MGS W—Beam, 12 gauge
Far, i DETAIL M
SCALE 1 : 15
4" (Typ.)
[102]
R1/2"x1.1/4” Slot (Typ.) _ /[ 2
X o p.
[13x32] y T o o o o A\
[ =
IL 2 o o o _j]
\ _/
\w 7
DETAIL N
SCALE 1 : 15
312 1/2"
[7938]
43 3/4" N
[T [T T N
[ - 5 s —
1 2 ® & O 1 - —
T — —— T — ——
\‘ /'f \‘ — =
K// i
93

Slots (Typ.)
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 16 of 20
DATE:
Rail Section Details 11/22,/2010
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside I
Sofety FOCI'lty DWG.. NAmE. SCALE: 1:31 |REV. BY:
MWT—SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] EQPF/SKR/




87 1/2"

[2223]

18—-3/4" (Typ.)
[476]

[—

————

L — —

)

= | =]
L S—— —
—

= %
_‘_==I=——_$——=—_—__=:—__==
L

/34"2 1/2" Slot
R e

— et

6'—3" [1905] 1T}vie Beam Section, 12 gauge,

4 Post Spacing
Part dg

162 1/2"

[4128]

il

|

— — T

——

—E'nr

=T — —_—— —

=

18 3/4” (Typ.
[47é] (Typ.)

12'—6" [3810] Thrie Beam Section, 12 gauge
/4 Post Sgocing
Part ¢

\ Gﬁ/gigf] 1/2" Slot (Typ.)

SECTION 0-0

SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 17 of 20
DATE:
Rail Section Details 11/22,/2010
DRAWN BY:
Midwest ROO_qSide EMA/RIT
Sofety Facility EMGL=HAME, SCALE: 1:20 |[Rev. BY:
3 MWT—SP—3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] g&P’/SKR/




Midwest Guardrail System with Standard Post Spacing

Iltem No. QTy. Description Material Spec Hardware Guide
6'—3" [1905] W—Beam to Thrie—Beam _
al 1 P o L] W 10 gauge AASHTO M180
a2 7 Bx12x14 1/4" [152x305x362] Blockout SYP Grade No.1 or better ~—
a3 & ?x12x19 [ 152x305%x483] Blockout — Post SYP Grade No.1 or better _
a4 2 ?)éB_x1179‘ [152x305x483] Blockout — Post SYP Grade No.1 or better _
a5 1 f15§8x15 [752x305x38T] Blockout — Post SYP Grade No.1 or better .
b1 2 72" [1829] Foundation Tube A500 Grade B PTEOS
b2 2 BCT Timber Post —MGS Height SYP Grade No. 1 or better PDFO1
Bridge Cap, Rail Bent Plate Connector 6
b3 2 1/4%0x3/8" [159x229x9.5] A36 Steel =
Bridge Cap Rail Angle 3 1/2x3
o 6 1/2%5/16" [89x80re] 36 Stesl -
b5 1 Bridge Cap Rail C8x11.5 [C203x17.1] A36 Steel ~
b6 1 Bridge Cap Rail C8x11.5 [C203x17.1] A36 Steel -
Bridge Cap_Rail Terminator Tube 3 1/2x3
ue 1 1/2%1 /4" [89x89x6 4] / A36 Steel -
Terminator Plate 9x& 1/2x3/8
b8 L [229x114x9.5] b Ly ARG Stesl -
Bridge Ca ail lice Plate 5
b8 1 7/6815308" 1148x550%85] | =
cl 1 Strut and Yoke Assembly A36 Steel PFPO1
c2 1 Anchor Bracket A36 Steel FPAO1
12'—6" [3870] Thrie Beam Section —
c3 3 172 Post Spacing 12 gouge AASHTO M180 -
c4 3 W6x15 [W152x22.3] Steel Bridge Blockout A36 Steel -
c5 3 W6x20 [W152x29.8] Steel Bridge Post A36 Steel -
12xT4x1T 1/4" [305x356%x32] Bridge Ca
c6 3 Connector I/:’Iatel ! 3 d A36 Steel -
d1 1 BCT Anchor Cable 6" [1829] Long 6x19 Cable FCAO1
d2 1 EBDF&ES/S" [203x203x75.9] Anchor Bearing A36 Steel FPBO1
d3 1 25" [7620] W—Beam MGS End Section 12 gauge AASHTO M180 -
d4 2 12'—6" [3810] W—Beam MGS Section 12 gauge AASHTO M180 -
6'—3" [1905] Thrie Beam Section — 1/2
ds 1 Bost Shncwe / 12 gauge AASHTO M180 -
d6 1 Zoi/8 [0 00X 87 [752] Tong BCT ASTM A53 Grade B Schedule 40 FMMO2
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 18 of 20
DATE:
Bill of Materials 11/22,/2010)
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside iy
Safety Facility [ & SCALE: None [REV. BY:
MWT—SP-3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] WF/sxR/




Midwest Guardrail System with Standard Post Spacing
ltem No. QTy. Description Material Spec Hardware Guide
el 20 1"Dia. [25] Flat Washer Grade 5 FWC24aq
e2 20 1"Dia. [25] Heavy Hex Nut Grade 5 A3§Eb§tritﬁt4g
e3 18 1"Dia. [25] Threaded Rod Grade A307 -
e4 116 5/8"Dia. [15.9] Flat Washer Grade 5 -
e5 42 5/8"Dia. x 2" [M16x51] long Hex Head Bolt Grade 5 FBX16a
e6 54 5/8"Dia. [15.9] Hex Nut Grade 5 e
e7 2 5/8"Dia. x 5" [M16x127] long Hex Head Bolt Grade 5 FBX16a
e8 4 7/8"Dia. [22.2] Flat Washer Grade 5 FWC22a
e9 2 7/8"Dia. [22.2] Hex Nut Grade 5 FBX22a
el 2 7/8"Dia. x 7 1/2" [M22x191] long Hex Head Bolt Grade 5 FBX22a
ell 2 5/8"Dia. x 10" [M16x254] long Hex Head Bolt Grade 5 FBX16a
el2 8 5/8"Dia. x 1 1/2" [M16x38.1] long Hex Head Bolt Grade 5 FBX16a
el3 8 5/8"Dia. x 10" [M16x254] long Guardrail Bolt Grade A307 FBBO3
el4 18 5/8"Dia. x 14" [M16x356] long Guardrail Bolt Grade A307 FBBO6
el5 8 16D Double Head Nail - —
el6 66 5/8"Dia. x 1 142" [M15x38:| Guardrail Bolt Grade A307 FBBO1
el7 92 5/8"Dia. [15.9] Guardrail Nut Grade 5 -
1 7 \éV6x8.5 [W152x72.6] 727 [1829] long — Post Nos. 3= A36 Steel _
2 6 YIV858155 [W152x12.6] 727 [1829] long — Post Nos. A36 Steel _
3 1 W6x15 [W152x22.3] 84" [2134] long — Post No. 16 A36 Steel -
f4 1 W6Ex15 [W152x22.3] 84" [2134] long — Post No. 17 A36 Steel —
5 1 W6x15 [W152x22.3] 84" [2134] long — Post No. 18 A36 Steel -
SHEET:
MWT Standard Post 19 of 20
DATE:
Bill of Materials 11/22,/2010)
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside a oy
Safety Facility —[ow we S Vo |RES. 6%
MWT-SP—3_R3 UNITS: . [rmm] kAP /SKR/




MWT Standard Post 20 of 20
DATE:
Isometric System View 11/22/2010)
DRAWN BY:
. - EMA/RJT
Midwest Roadside
HH DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:105 [REV. BY:
Sofety FGClhty MWT—SP—3_R3 UNITS: In.[mm] &P/‘SK‘R/

SHEET:




